Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION NO.69/2021

Dated Kohima, the 27th August, 2021

NO.NBE-28/Ad-NSE/2021-22:: It is hereby notified for information of all the schools offering Financial Literacy course in Class IX & X that :

- The Financial Literacy Examination 2021 will be conducted by the schools through online mode only from 20th to 24th September, 2021.
- No examination routine shall be given out by the Board. The schools has the liberty to fix the date and timing of the examinations for their students on any of the specified dates. Schools can conduct in batches if necessary.
- 3. The question paper will consist of 50 (Fifty) Multiple choice Questions (MCQ) carrying 2 (Two) marks each.
- 4. Schools are requested to obtain the link of the examination from the authorized contact no. as follows:
 - A. Schools from Kohima, Mokokchung, Tuensang, Mon, Phek and Longleng districts from 9436403929.
 - B. Schools from Wokha, Zunheboto, Dimapur, Kiphire and Peren district from 9436821905.
- 5. The link of the examination will be provided to schools 2 hours ahead on the days of the examination.
- 6. Only those schools who have submitted the Registration form and course fee of their students to the Board are eligible for the examination.
- 7. The Board will not be held responsible for any eventuality if the school/student obtain the link from any unauthorised person.
- 8. The instructions for the conduct of the examination will be shared in the NBSE Financial Literacy WhatsApp group at a later date. Therefore, schools who are yet to join the group are requested to share your WhatsApp no. in the districts WhatsApp group.

han walk

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose) Chairman

Dated Kohima, the 27th August, 2021

No.NBE-28/Ad-NSE/2020-21/1417 A. Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Heads of Institutions offering Financial Literacy Course.
- B. Copy for information:
 - 1. The Special Secretary to the Govt. of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 3. The Director, IPR, Nagaland, Kohima with a request to kindly disseminate the above notification in the Media.
 - Mr. Diptendra Roy Chowdhury, Deputy Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

x·2021

(Mrs. Asano Sèkhose) Chairman